

## असम विश्वविद्यालय

(एक केंन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर 788011 असम, भारत

## **ASSAM UNIVERSITY**

(A Central University) Silchar 788011 Assam, India

## **NOTICE**

In partial modification of the Notification No. 113/7/94-Pers(Part/5029-229) dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2020, this is notified for all concerned that in view of pandemic, the summer vacation for all the affiliated Law Colleges of Assam University is hereby preponed from 1<sup>st</sup> June to 25<sup>th</sup> June 2021, keeping in mind the greater interest of the students.

This is issued on the basis of requests received from different Affiliated Colleges.

Dr. Pradosh Kiran Nath

Registrar

Assam University, Silchar

Dated: 31.05.21

No.AUK-201/4/2004-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PVC(AUDC)
- 2. Controllere of Examinations/Director CDC, Assam University
- 3. Principals of all affiliated Law Colleges under Assam University
- 4. All officers of the University for information
- 5. Editor of all leading local/regional dailies for kind publication as news item.
- 6. Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Silchar for kind broadcasting of the information.
- 7. PS to VC for information of the VC
- 8. File

Registrar

Assam University, Silchar